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UH405 - Hi-Vis Contrast Tape Rain Coat

48"

Collection: 190T Essentials

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 190T: 100% Polyester, Plain Weave, PVC
coated, 200g

Outer Carton: 18

Product information

Cleverly designed with an extra long length of 122cm, this coat ensures
total protection in adverse weather conditions and offers exceptional value
for money. This lightweight coat features a pack-away hood, stud and zip
storm flap, large pockets for ample storage, a radio loop and a badge
holder.

190T Essentials

Made with 100% polyester 190T yarn, this plain weave fabric is durable
and hard wearing for tough conditions. This fabric is lightweight and has
superb abrasion and tear resistance. It has a PVC coating inside which
makes the fabric waterproof and has a water repellent coating on the
outside which helps keep the garment clean.

High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3
EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 5,000MM)

Features

- Waterproof with sealed seams preventing water penetration
- Extra protection against the cold with an extended 48" back
- Eyelets and back vent for ventilation

- Inner elasticated cuff

- Pack away hood for added functionality

- Mic tabs for easy clipping of a radio

- 2 pockets for secure storage

- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

- REACH compliant PVC coating

- Reflective tape for increased visibility

- New style
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
UH4050RRS
UH4050RRM
UH4050RRL
UH4050RRXL
UH4050RRXXL
UH4050RRXXXL
UH4050RR4XL
UH4050RR5XL
UH4050RR6XL

Colour

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0480
0.0480
0.0480
0.0480
0.0624
0.0624
0.0624
0.0624
0.0624

EAN13

5036108427659
5036108427642
5036108427635
5036108427666
5036108427673
5036108427680
5036108427604
5036108427611
5036108427628

GTIN/DUN14

15036108914484
15036108914477
15036108914460
15036108914491
15036108914507
15036108914514
15036108914439
15036108914446
15036108914453




