

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

UH405 - Hi-Vis Contrast Tape Rain Coat

48" Collection: 190T Essentials Range: High Visibility Shell Fabric: 190T: 100% Polyester, Plain Weave, PVC coated, 200g Outer Carton: 18

Product information

Cleverly designed with an extra long length of 122cm, this coat ensures total protection in adverse weather conditions and offers exceptional value for money. This lightweight coat features a pack-away hood, stud and zip storm flap, large pockets for ample storage, a radio loop and a badge holder.

190T Essentials

Made with 100% polyester 190T yarn, this plain weave fabric is durable and hard wearing for tough conditions. This fabric is lightweight and has superb abrasion and tear resistance. It has a PVC coating inside which makes the fabric waterproof and has a water repellent coating on the outside which helps keep the garment clean.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3 EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 5,000MM)



Features

- Waterproof with sealed seams preventing water penetration
- Extra protection against the cold with an extended $48"\ back$
- Eyelets and back vent for ventilation
- Inner elasticated cuff
- · Pack away hood for added functionality
- Mic tabs for easy clipping of a radio
- 2 pockets for secure storage
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- REACH compliant PVC coating
- Reflective tape for increased visibility
- New style



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

UH405 - Hi-Vis Contrast Tape Rain Coat 48"

Test House

Wash care $\bigotimes \boxtimes \blacksquare \bowtie \bigotimes \bigotimes \overset{\text{MAX}}{25x} \boxtimes$

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m ³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
UH405ORRS	Orange	60.0	40.0	20.0	0.9990	0.0480	5036108427659	15036108914484
UH405ORRM	Orange	60.0	40.0	20.0	0.9990	0.0480	5036108427642	15036108914477
UH405ORRL	Orange	60.0	40.0	20.0	0.9990	0.0480	5036108427635	15036108914460
UH405ORRXL	Orange	60.0	40.0	20.0	0.9990	0.0480	5036108427666	15036108914491
UH405ORRXXL	Orange	60.0	40.0	26.0	0.9990	0.0624	5036108427673	15036108914507
UH405ORRXXXL	Orange	60.0	40.0	26.0	0.9990	0.0624	5036108427680	15036108914514
UH405ORR4XL	Orange	60.0	40.0	26.0	0.9990	0.0624	5036108427604	15036108914439
UH405ORR5XL	Orange	60.0	40.0	26.0	0.9990	0.0624	5036108427611	15036108914446
UH405ORR6XL	Orange	60.0	40.0	26.0	0.9990	0.0624	5036108427628	15036108914453
		_	-	-				